SPONSORED BY: COUNCIL MEMBER MONROE

COUNCILMAN'S RESOLUTION

RESOLUTION NO.

No. <u>CR-73</u>

Series of 2006

Series of 2006

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING A GRANT FROM THE NORTHGLENN MUNICIPAL VALE BOARD.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORTHGLENN, COLORADO, THAT:

A Northglenn Municipal VALE Board grant in the amount of \$10,662.00 to be used for the purchase of a "Simunition" for the Northglenn Police Department is hereby accepted by the City Council of the City of Northglenn, Colorado.

DATED, at Northglenn, Colorado, this _____ day of _____ 2006.

KATHLEEN M. NOVAK Mayor

ATTEST:

DIANA L. LENTZ, CMC City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

City Attorney

MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT

The City of Northglenn V.A.L.E. Board has awarded funds in the amount of **\$10,662.00** to the Northglenn Police Department, for the purpose of purchasing a "Simunition" Training Weapon System.

Whereas, Northglenn Police Department, by accepting the award of this grant, assumes distribution and reporting responsibilities of same, with the following special conditions being required of each grantee prior to allocation of these funds.

It is to facilitate the distribution of these funds and to ensure accurate reporting of each grantees disbursement of these funds that this memorandum of agreement is being executed.

Consenting Parties: Northglenn V.A.L.E. Board

and, Northglenn Police Department

Effective Date of Agreement: Upon Signing of this Agreement

Be it Understood That:

- You are required to complete a narrative and financial report forms and instructions attached.
- You must submit a year end written report outlining the use and application of the training equipment.

I agree to the above requirements for the purpose of accepting this Northglenn V.A.L.E. Board Grant in the amount of **\$10,662.00**.

04.23.06

thorized Representative Grant Recipient

Tammy Sutton, Chairman Northglenn V.A.L.E. Board Date